Work Phone

R/O Open Date R/O Number

REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY |

2/09/26 6036848/1
DEERY BROTHERS R/OClose Date | ‘Receipt No.

200 S Gear Ave

2/12/26 Original
West Burlington, IA 52655

Home Phone
Body Mileage In | Mileage Out
214847 214847

| License Number = Service Advisor

JAKE BACHTELL
Account No. : Delivery Date. In-Service Date

Year

2007 FORD
Vehicle |dentification Number
1FAFP53U87A214987
INVENTORY: 1289512

VELG Model

TAURUS
Color

SILVER

#1 - WTTP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS I

Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
LRATE:191.98

Work performed by Tech 329/9 0.50hrs @ 191.98 95.99
Topped off and checked all fluids.

LABOR 95.99
PARTS

DEDUCTIBLE

SUBLET

SHOP SUPFLIES 15.36
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SALES TAXOR TAXI.D.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS

111.35

@ 1888 ENSIGN Informalion Systems, inc.



2/18/26, 6:56 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 FORD TAURUS SE: 1FAFP53U87A214987

This report provided free of charge by:

Deery Brothers

200 S Gear Ave 4'6 / 5'0 ' 101
West Burlington, 1A 52655 153 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites
319-271-8758

Emmﬁi Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2007 FORD TAURUS SE No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: TFAFP53U87A214987

SEDAN 4 DR i o

30LV6F 5 12 Service history records
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

sama 5 Previous owners

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Deery Brothers

46/5.0 @ Last owned in lowa
153 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

) Types of owners: Rental, Personal

-

T

0I5l 214,847 Lastreported odometer reading

F

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/26 at
6:56:19 PM (CST). Other information ahout this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

oty mavt vinnd Aae
pACASLERRASTAR IS I A B = L

Emmﬁm@ Additional History | Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

' Total Loss

No Issues No Issues No Issues
| No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage _ No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues | No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
- Noindication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
- Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues | No Issues
| .
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Reported Reported Reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/8_U-Eiy10ZPE9CQon7nVgKxgomkE-LDQwBwbABmMRmUevH214Kdvactd8DvnSucdhKRQ1mOfKvQTzeX... 1/8



2/18/26, 6:56 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 FORD TAURUS SE: 1FAFP53U87A214987

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of N REGaLS Ho Regals o ReGaks
: . Reported Reported Reported
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
EOEEDx] Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

EHEREE x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 3
Year purchased 2006 2019 2025
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 4 mo. 6 yrs. 3 mo. 7 months
Owned in the following sfates/provinces See Details lowa lowa
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 3,048/yr

. Last reported odometer reading 190,091 205,404 214,847

[FNL@MN x| Detailed History

o Owner1 Rental Vehicle
Purchased: 2006 25,683 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
11/08/2006 5 lllinois Title issued or updated

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/8_U-Eiy10ZPE9CQon7nVgKxqomkE-LDQwBwbABmMRmMUevH2 14Kdvqctd8DvnSuc4hKRQ1mOfKvQTzeX... 2/8



2/18/26, 6:56 PM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

02/19/2008 34,549  Auto Auction

T
' F

.,

09/12/2008 lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomfield, IA

02/23/2009 37,162  Auto Auction

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Date Mileage Source

03/05/2009 37,335 Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/06/2009 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canton, MO
03/31/2011 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canton, MO

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 FORD TAURUS SE: 1FAFP53U87A214987

-First owner reported
-Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

- Title or registration issued

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

i . . . . 3
647657 26 I 3 |V|ISSUU| ] Reglstlatloll ISSI:IEd or rernewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

Canton, MO
04/06/2015 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canton, MO
Owner 3 |
Purchased:; 2016 %

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,5471 mi/yr

=
T Y
Date Mileage Source

01/13/2016 154,802 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/15/2016 Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/8_U-Eiy10ZPE9CQon7nVgKxqomkE-LDQwBwWbABmMRmMUevH214Kdvqctd8DvnSuc4hKRQ1mOfKvQTzeX. ..
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2/18/26, 6:56 PM

05/26/2016

06/30/2016

08/12/2016

11/21/2016

03/22/2017

160,256

163,365

167,346

170,607

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 FORD TAURUS SE: 1FAFP53U87A214987

Kahoka, MO

Kahoka Quik Lube \p
Kahoka, MO 7%
660-727-1080

5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews

@ 8 Customer Favorites

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahoka, MO

Kahoka Quik Lube
Kahoka, MO
660-727-1080

5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

W/
\ -
<

Kahoka Quik Lube \V 7
Kahoka, MO Y
660-727-1080

5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

Kahoka Quik Lube v’
Kahoka, MO PLS
660-727-1080

5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews

-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/22/2017

08/09/2017

L 12/27/2017

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/8_U-Eiy10ZPE9CQon7nVgKxgomkE-LDQwBwbABmMRmUevH214Kdvqctd8DvnSuc4hKRQ1mOfKvQTzeX...

175,786

179,952

0 o~ 4 [ e
' O CUSTUITIET T avUulTlES

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahoka, MO

Kahoka Quik Lube
Kahoka, MO
660-727-1080

5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

Kahoka Quik Lube £
Kahoka, MO 7%
660-727-1080

5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

4/8
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 FORD TAURUS SE: 1FAFP53U87A214987

06/28/2018 Missouri Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kahoka, MO
11/05/2018 190,091 Kahoka Quik Lube % & Vehicle serviced
Kahoka, MO 7% -0il and filter changed
660-727-1080
5.0/5.0
33 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites
Owner 4 e Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal VEhiCIE
Purchased: 2019 § "*<% than the industry average of 15,000 3,048 mi/yr
chﬁ miles per year.
7 Dhe
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/18/2019 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Burlington, I1A -Vehicle color noted as Gray
04/23/2019 193,812 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube “ % Vehicle serviced
Express 7% -Recommended maintenance
Burlington, 1A performed
319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-
maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express
49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites
02/21/2020 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Burlington, 1A
03/08/2021 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Burlington, 1A
05/14/2021 201,559 Roberts Tire Center 4% Vehicle serviced
Corporation 7% -Tire(s) balanced

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/8_U-Eiy10ZPE9SCQon7nVgKxgomkE-LDQwBwbABmMRmMUevH214Kdvqctd8DvnSuc4hKRQ1mOfKvQTzeX...

Burlington, 1A
319-753-6586
robertstirecenter.com/

5.0/5.0
120 Verified Reviews
' 76 Customer Favorites

-Tire(s) replaced

5/8



2/18/26, 6:56 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 FORD TAURUS SE: 1FAFP53U87A214987

02/10/2022 203,548 Walmart Auto Care " & Vehicle serviced
Center “% -Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
West Burlington, IA -Tire(s) balanced
319-753-2377 -Tire(s) replaced
https://www.walmart.co
m
44/5.0
83 Verified Reviews
@ 2 customer Favorites
02/15/2022 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Burlington, 1A
02/09/2023 205,404 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube %% Vehicle serviced
Express 7% -Recommended maintenance
Burlington, 1A performed
319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-
maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express
49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
9 24 Customer Favorites
03/01/2023 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Burlington, 1A
02/20/2024 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Burlington, IA
02/07/2025 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner
Keokuk, 1A moved the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Gray
2 Owner5 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2025
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/16/2025 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
West Burlington, IA -Vehicle color noted as Gray
01/08/2026 lowa Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Burlington, 1A

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/8_U-Eiy10ZPE9CQon7nVgKxqomkE-LDQwBwbABmMRmMUevH2 14Kdvgctd8DvnSuc4hKRQ1mOfKvQTzeX. ..
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